## J.P.Morgan

## BIOGRAPHY



Ziyad F. Al Saleh

## Chief Operating Officer of Al Muhaidib Group

Ziyad is a Board Member of A.K. A Muhaidib & Sons, Riyadh Cables Group, Gulf Union Insurance Co. JSC Saudi Arabia, Dr. Sulaiman Al-Habib Medical Services Group Holding Co Saudi Arabia, J.P. Morgan Saudi Arabia, Al-Romansia Saudi Arabia, Pioneer Holding Egypt, Amwal International Kuwait, Mashaer Holding Kuwait, Thabat ALMaskan, Egyptian Propylene and polypropylene Company, Gulf System Company and Gulf Union Holding Company Bahrain. He is also a founder and member of ALSHARQIAH Young Businessmen Council Saudi Arabia.

Ziyad has over 13 years of investment industry experience beginning with Standard Bank, Miami, USA.

Ziyad holds Bachelor's degree in Business Administration with concentration in finance & computer information systems from the University of Miami Coral Gables, Florida and Master's degree in Business Administration in Finance from International University in Geneva, Switzerland.